O 0 Ny B W N e

[N TN NG R NG T N R N T < B N R & & O e e e e e e e ey
== B L N & S N R N == NN B - < N R« Y T N R e

Joyce C.H. Tang

Leslie A. Travis

CIVILLE & TANG PLLC

330 Hernan Cortez Avenue Ste. 200
Hagétfia, Guam 96910

Tel: (671) 472-8868/9

Fax: (671) 477-2511

Attorneys for Korando Corporation

RECEIVED
OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
PROCUREMENT APPEALS

DATE: o-0a. {8
TIME: di&‘)’() COAM E(PM BY:__ M
FILE NO OPA-PA: 1&-002

PROCUREMENT APPEAL

IN THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

In the Appeal of

Korando Corporation,

Appellant.

DOCKET NO. OPA-PA-18-002

KORANDO CORPORATION’S
LIST OF ISSUES

Appellant Korando Corporation (“Korando) its List of Issues to be determined at the April 23,

2018 hearing on this matter:

1. Whether DPW breached the terms of the December 16, 2015 Stipulation and Order to

Rescind Termination (“12/16/15 Stipulation”).

2. Whether DPW breached the terms of the June 10, 2014 Contract for the Bile/Pigua Bridge

Replacement Project # GU-NH-NBIS (007) (“Contract”).

3. Whether DPW breached the covenant of good faith and fair dealing in the 12/16/15

Stipulation.

4. Whether DPW breached the covenant of good faith and fair dealing in the Contract.

5. Whether DPW denied Korando’s Change Orders claim in bad faith.

ORIGINAL




O 0 NN N b

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

6. Whether DPW violated the Open Government Law set forth in 5 GCA §8101 et. seq., in

connection with its review and denial of Korando’s Change Orders made pursuant to the

12/16/15 Stipulation and the Contract.

Respectfully submitted this 9™ day of April, 2018.

CIVILLE & TANG, PEL

N

“ ;
~ ig

-

JOYCE CH. TANG
LESLIE A, TRAVIS

Attorneys

Appellant Kgrando Corporation




