1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Joyce C.H. Tang Leslie A. Travis CIVILLE & TANG PLLC 330 Hernan Cortez Avenue Ste. 200 Hagåtña, Guam 96910 Tel: (671) 472-8868/9 Fax: (671) 477-2511 Attorneys for Korando Corporation	RECEIVED OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY PROCUREMENT APPEALS DATE: 04.09.18 TIME: 4.60 DAM DPM BY: 17 FILE NO OPA-PA: 18.002	
9	PROCUREMENT APPEAL		
10	IN THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY		
11			
12	In the Appeal of	DOCKET NO. OPA-PA-18-002	
13 14	Korando Corporation,	KORANDO CORPORATION'S LIST OF ISSUES	
15	Appellant.		
16			
17			
18			
19	Appellant Korando Corporation ("Korando) its List of Issues to be determined at the April 23,		
20	2018 hearing on this matter:		
21	1. Whether DPW breached the terms of the December 16, 2015 Stipulation and Order to		
22	Rescind Termination ("12/16/15 Stipulation").		
23	2. Whether DPW breached the terms of the June 10, 2014 Contract for the Bile/Pigua Bridge		
24	Replacement Project # GU-NH-NBIS (007) ("Contract").		
25	3. Whether DPW breached the covenant of good faith and fair dealing in the 12/16/15		
26	Stipulation.		
27	4. Whether DPW breached the covenant of good faith and fair dealing in the Contract.		
28	5. Whether DPW denied Korando's Change Orders claim in bad faith.		
	ORIGINAL		

6. Whether DPW violated the Open Government Law set forth in 5 GCA §8101 *et. seq.*, in connection with its review and denial of Korando's Change Orders made pursuant to the 12/16/15 Stipulation and the Contract.

Respectfully submitted this 9th day of April, 2018.

CIVILLE & TANG, PLLC

JOYCE C.H. TANG

LESLIE A. TRAVIS

Attorneys for Appellant Kørando Corporation